2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34 Dames, 1500m Libre Senior
2025-06-12 - 19:43 Liste résultats
World Records 15:20.48 LEDECKY, Kathleen USA Indianapolis (USA) 2018-05-16
World Junior Records 15:28.36 LEDECKY, Kathleen USA Gold Coast (AUS) 2014-08-24
Canadian Senior Records 15:57.15 MACLEAN, Brittany ESWIM Gold Coast (AUS) 2014-08-24
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 16:07.73 REIMER, Brittany SKSC Montreal 2005-07-26
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 16:15.19 MCINTOSH, Summer ESWIM Toronto 2021-05-07
AQUA A :16:24.56 /| AQUA J 13 -18:16:58.31 / SC2S:16:34.41 / TR 13 - 18: 17:59.67; 19 +: 17:46.28
Points: AQUA 2025
Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
1. FINLIN, Emma 2005 EKSC /OSU 16:28.15 +0.72  16:34.86 792
50m: 30.25 30.25 450m: 4:53.33 32.99 850m: 9:19.64 33.39  1250m: 13:48.47 33.42
100m: 1:02.84 32.59 500m: 5:26.45 33.12 900m: 9:53.19 33.55 1300m: 14:21.98 33.51
150m: 1:35.35 3251 550m: 5:59.43 32.98 950m: 10:26.69 33.50 1350m: 14:55.48 33.50
200m: 2:08.25 32.90 600m: 6:32.64 33.21  1000m: 11:00.68 33.99  1400m: 15:29.03 33.55
250m: 2:41.06 32.81 650m: 7:05.99 33.35  1050m: 11:34.69 34.01 1450m: 16:02.31 33.28
300m: 3:14.03 32.97 700m: 7:39.33 33.34  1100m: 12:08.19 33.50 1500m: 16:34.86 32.55
350m: 3:47.08 33.05 750m: 8:12.66 33.33  1150m: 12:41.52 33.33
400m: 4:20.34 33.26 800m: 8:46.25 33.59 1200m: 13:15.05 33.53
2. MEKLENSEK, Tori 2002 DSC /SFU 17:01.35 +0.54  16:48.39 760
50m: 30.99 30.99 450m: 5:02.72 34.22 850m: 9:32.81 34.12  1250m: 14:02.13 33.76
100m: 1:04.07 33.08 500m: 5:36.39 33.67 900m: 10:06.25 33.44  1300m: 14:35.70 33.57
150m: 1:37.95 33.88 550m: 6:10.42 34.03 950m: 10:40.54 34.29 1350m: 15:09.56 33.86
200m: 2:11.97 34.02 600m: 6:43.86 33.44  1000m: 11:13.73 33.19  1400m: 15:43.28 33.72
250m: 2:46.18 34.21 650m: 7:17.82 33.96  1050m: 11:47.77 34.04  1450m: 16:16.99 33.71
300m: 3:20.15 33.97 700m: 7:51.23 33.41  1100m: 12:21.00 33.23  1500m: 16:48.39 31.40
350m: 3:54.57 34.42 750m: 8:25.05 33.82  1150m: 12:55.06 34.06
400m:  4:28.50 33.93 800m: 8:58.69 33.64  1200m: 13:28.37 33.31
3. O'REGAN, Bailey E 2006 UNCAN 17:13.09 +0.78  16:50.11 756
50m: 30.48 30.48 450m: 4:58.30 33.89 850m: 9:29.52 34.17  1250m: 14:03.20 34.28
100m: 1:03.44 32.96 500m: 5:32.06 33.76 900m: 10:03.35 33.83  1300m: 14:37.14 33.94
150m: 1:36.97 33.53 550m: 6:05.81 33.75 950m: 10:37.57 34.22  1350m: 15:11.53 34.39
200m: 2:10.18 33.21 600m: 6:39.58 33.77  1000m: 11:11.58 34.01 1400m: 15:45.32 33.79
250m: 2:43.94 33.76 650m: 7:13.55 33.97 1050m: 11:45.95 34.37 1450m: 16:18.67 33.35
300m: 3:17.13 33.19 700m: 7:47.46 33.91  1100m: 12:20.19 34.24  1500m: 16:50.11 31.44
350m: 3:51.01 33.88 750m: 8:21.52 34.06 1150m: 12:54.80 34.61
400m: 4:24.41 33.40 800m: 8:55.35 33.83  1200m: 13:28.92 34.12
4, MCLEOD, Abigall 2010 WDSC 17:11.36 +0.74 16:51.54 753
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 4:59.39 33.72 850m: 9:32.74 33.63  1250m: 14:03.97 33.75
100m: 1:03.74 33.23 500m: 5:33.78 34.39 900m: 10:06.82 34.08  1300m: 14:38.26 34.29
150m: 1:36.93 33.19 550m: 6:07.66 33.88 950m: 10:40.45 33.63  1350m: 15:12.03 33.77
200m: 2:10.50 33.57 600m: 6:42.01 34.35 1000m: 11:14.38 33.93  1400m: 15:46.00 33.97
250m: 2:43.85 33.35 650m: 7:16.05 34.04  1050m: 11:48.20 33.82  1450m: 16:19.03 33.03
300m: 3:17.70 33.85 700m: 7:50.62 34.57 1100m: 12:22.29 34.09 1500m: 16:51.54 32,51
350m: 3:51.43 33.73 750m: 8:24.73 34.11  1150m: 12:56.13 33.84
400m:  4:25.67 34.24 800m: 8:59.11 34.38  1200m: 13:30.22 34.09
5. COOPER, Isabella 2009 LSC 17:19.23 +0.63 17:06.04 722
50m: 30.86 30.86 450m: 5:01.43 34.08 850m: 9:35.86 34.82  1250m: 14:13.16 35.02
100m: 1:03.91 33.05 500m: 5:35.55 34.12 900m: 10:10.16 34.30 1300m: 14:47.80 34.64
150m: 1:37.69 33.78 550m: 6:09.64 34.09 950m: 10:44.81 34.65  1350m: 15:22.57 34.77
200m: 2:11.60 33.91 600m: 6:43.84 34.20 1000m: 11:19.26 34.45  1400m: 15:57.37 34.80
250m: 2:45.58 33.98 650m: 7:18.20 34.36  1050m: 11:54.05 34.79  1450m: 16:32.21 34.84
300m: 3:19.46 33.88 700m: 7:52.16 33.96 1100m: 12:28.59 34.54  1500m: 17:06.04 33.83
350m: 3:53.41 33.95 750m: 8:26.62 34.46  1150m: 13:03.62 35.03
400m: 4:27.35 33.94 800m: 9:01.04 34.42  1200m: 13:38.14 34.52
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials

Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Dames, 1500m Libre, Senior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
6. MYNOTT, Naomi 2009 WDSC 16:59.82 17:06.14 721
50m: 30.29 30.29 450m: 4:58.31 33.69 850m: 9:33.17 34.23  1250m: 14:12.31 34.82
100m: 1:03.07 32.78 500m: 5:32.58 34.27 900m: 10:08.06 34.89  1300m: 14:47.72 35.41
150m: 1:36.09 33.02 550m: 6:06.54 33.96 950m: 10:42.57 34.51 1350m: 15:22.75 35.03
200m: 2:09.37 33.28 600m: 6:40.98 34.44  1000m: 11:17.44 34.87  1400m: 15:57.68 34.93
250m:  2:42.73 33.36 650m: 7:15.30 34.32 1050m: 11:52.15 34.71  1450m: 16:32.33 34.65
300m: 3:16.66 33.93 700m: 7:50.01 34.71 1100m: 12:27.46 35.31 1500m: 17:06.14 33.81

350m: 3:50.35 33.69 750m: 8:24.25 34.24  1150m: 13:02.31 34.85
400m:  4:24.62 34.27 800m: 8:58.94 34.69 1200m: 13:37.49 35.18
7. WISE, Elleigh 2010 CASC 17:16.42 +0.72 17:07.04 719
50m: 30.42 30.42 450m: 5:02.39 34.41 850m: 9:39.13 34.61 1250m: 14:17.29 34.75
100m: 1:03.64 33.22 500m: 5:37.09 34.70 900m: 10:13.75 34.62 1300m: 14:52.14 34.85
150m: 1:37.37 33.73 550m: 6:11.62 34.53 950m: 10:48.36 34.61 1350m: 15:26.66 34.52
200m: 2:11.32 33.95 600m: 6:46.10 34.48 1000m: 11:23.00 34.64  1400m: 16:01.54 34.88
250m: 2:45.53 34.21 650m: 7:20.78 34.68 1050m: 11:57.76 34.76 1450m: 16:35.47 33.93
300m: 3:19.63 34.10 700m: 7:55.36 3458 1100m: 12:32.72 3496 1500m: 17:07.04 31.57
350m: 3:53.74 34.11 750m: 8:29.93 3457  1150m: 13:07.65 34.93
400m:  4:27.98 34.24 800m: 9:04.52 3459  1200m: 13:42.54 34.89
8. ORAVSKY, Laila M 2007 BTSC 17.05.57 +0.68 17:08.75 716
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:02.72 34.04 850m: 9:38.11 34.28  1250m: 14:15.79 34.52
100m: 1:04.39 33.47 500m: 5:37.30 34.58 900m: 10:12.93 34.82 1300m: 14:50.98 35.19
150m: 1:37.76 33.37 550m: 6:11.51 34.21 950m: 10:47.34 34.41 1350m: 15:25.38 34.40
200m: 2:11.96 34.20 600m: 6:46.08 34.57 1000m: 11:22.46 35.12  1400m: 16:00.43 35.05
250m:  2:45.65 33.69 650m: 7:20.31 34.23  1050m: 11:56.79 34.33  1450m: 16:34.65 34.22
300m: 3:20.31 34.66 700m: 7:55.18 34.87 1100m: 12:31.77 34.98 1500m: 17:08.75 34.10
350m: 3:54.14 33.83 750m: 8:29.14 33.96 1150m: 13:06.28 34.51
400m:  4:28.68 34.54 800m: 9:03.83 34.69 1200m: 13:41.27 34.99
9. LEIGH, Peyton 2008 BROCK 16:54.65 +0.66  17:15.83 701
50m: 30.50 30.50 450m: 5:02.00 34.73 850m: 9:40.14 35.22  1250m: 14:22.13 35.76
100m: 1:03.27 32.77 500m: 5:36.53 34.53 900m: 10:15.18 35.04  1300m: 14:57.52 35.39
150m: 1:36.83 33.56 550m: 6:11.05 34.52 950m: 10:50.22 35.04  1350m: 15:33.04 35.52
200m: 2:10.53 33.70 600m: 6:45.63 34.58 1000m: 11:25.34 35.12  1400m: 16:07.60 34.56
250m: 2:44.75 34.22 650m: 7:20.43 34.80 1050m: 12:00.78 35.44  1450m: 16:42.63 35.03
300m: 3:18.63 33.88 700m: 7:55.16 34.73  1100m: 12:35.76 3498 1500m: 17:15.83 33.20
350m: 3:53.06 34.43 750m: 8:30.16 35.00 1150m: 13:10.95 35.19
400m:  4:27.27 34.21 800m: 9:04.92 34.76  1200m: 13:46.37 35.42
10. THOMAS, Mia E 2008 TSC 17:25.43 +0.54  17:20.08 693
50m: 30.99 30.99 450m: 5:02.51 34.41 850m: 9:41.30 35.67  1250m: 14:26.68 36.14
100m: 1:04.38 33.39 500m: 5:36.44 33.93 900m: 10:16.13 34.83 1300m: 15:01.78 35.10
150m: 1:38.53 34.15 550m: 6:11.12 34.68 950m: 10:52.29 36.16  1350m: 15:38.05 36.27
200m: 2:12.10 33.57 600m: 6:45.27 34.15 1000m: 11:27.49 35.20 1400m: 16:12.40 34.35
250m:  2:46.39 34.29 650m: 7:20.61 35.34  1050m: 12:03.76 36.27  1450m: 16:46.89 34.49
300m: 3:20.09 33.70 700m: 7:55.04 34.43  1100m: 12:38.87 35.11  1500m: 17:20.08 33.19
350m: 3:54.31 34.22 750m: 8:30.90 35.86  1150m: 13:15.02 36.15
400m:  4:28.10 33.79 800m: 9:05.63 34.73  1200m: 13:50.54 35.52
11. VROOM, TairaN 2007 BTSC 17.08.86 +0.75 17:28.03 677
50m: 30.84 30.84 450m: 5:07.66 35.70 850m: 9:51.87 36.05 1250m: 14:34.86 35.29
100m: 1:03.64 32.80 500m: 5:42.95 35.29 900m: 10:27.21 35.34  1300m: 15:10.04 35.18
150m: 1:37.64 34.00 550m: 6:18.69 35.74 950m: 11:02.91 35.70  1350m: 15:45.30 35.26
200m: 2:11.90 34.26 600m: 6:53.63 34.94 1000m: 11:38.30 35.39  1400m: 16:19.91 34.61
250m: 2:46.81 34.91 650m: 7:29.35 35.72  1050m: 12:13.94 35.64  1450m: 16:54.65 34.74
300m: 3:21.57 34.76 700m: 8:04.63 35.28  1100m: 12:49.25 35.31  1500m: 17:28.03 33.38
350m: 3:56.90 35.33 750m: 8:40.35 35.72 1150m: 13:24.62 35.37
400m:  4:31.96 35.06 800m: 9:15.82 35.47  1200m: 13:59.57 34.95
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials

Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Dames, 1500m Libre, Senior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
12. TURCOTTE, Annabelle 2009 CNQ 17:27.35 17:28.48 676
50m: 31.50 31.50 450m: 5:09.34 35.52 850m: 9:52.23 35.91  1250m: 14:35.60 35.51
100m: 1:05.41 33.91 500m: 5:44.07 34.73 900m: 10:26.89 34.66  1300m: 15:10.87 35.27
150m: 1:40.08 34.67 550m: 6:19.54 35.47 950m: 11:02.49 35.60 1350m: 15:46.47 35.60
200m: 2:14.45 34.37 600m: 6:54.68 35.14  1000m: 11:37.49 35.00 1400m: 16:21.35 34.88
250m:  2:49.35 34.90 650m: 7:29.97 35.29  1050m: 12:13.27 35.78  1450m: 16:55.64 34.29
300m: 3:23.97 34.62 700m: 8:05.13 35.16  1100m: 12:48.52 35.25 1500m: 17:28.48 32.84

350m: 3:59.00 35.03 750m:  8:40.93 35.80 1150m: 13:24.71 36.19
400m:  4:33.82 34.82 800m: 9:16.32 35.39  1200m: 14:00.09 35.38
13. MICHAUD, Maélie 2006 PCSC 17:44.48 +0.62  17:29.09 675
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:09.37 35.25 850m: 9:51.71 35.43  1250m: 14:35.38 35.43
100m: 1:04.80 33.88 500m: 5:44.53 35.16 900m: 10:26.99 35.28  1300m: 15:10.65 35.27
150m: 1:39.19 34.39 550m: 6:19.77 35.24 950m: 11:02.39 35.40  1350m: 15:45.92 35.27
200m: 2:13.94 34.75 600m: 6:54.80 35.03  1000m: 11:37.75 35.36  1400m: 16:21.29 35.37
250m: 2:48.85 34.91 650m: 7:30.28 35.48 1050m: 12:13.27 35.52 1450m: 16:56.38 35.09
300m: 3:23.82 34.97 700m: 8:05.46 35.18 1100m: 12:48.76 35.49  1500m: 17:29.09 32.71
350m: 3:58.98 35.16 750m: 8:41.00 35.54  1150m: 13:24.35 35.59
400m: 4:34.12 35.14 800m: 9:16.28 35.28  1200m: 13:59.95 35.60
14. TOMORY, Zoe 2009 LSC 17:25.93 +0.78  17:29.89 673
50m: 30.37 30.37 450m: 5:09.54 35.04 850m: 9:52.73 3499 1250m: 14:36.74 35.06
100m: 1:04.72 34.35 500m: 5:45.14 35.60 900m: 10:28.88 36.15  1300m: 15:12.36 35.62
150m: 1:39.41 34.69 550m: 6:20.11 34.97 950m: 11:04.04 35.16 1350m: 15:47.06 34.70
200m: 2:14.97 35.56 600m: 6:55.73 35.62 1000m: 11:39.64 35.60  1400m: 16:22.91 35.85
250m:  2:49.30 34.33 650m: 7:30.86 35.13  1050m: 12:14.73 35.09  1450m: 16:57.46 34.55
300m: 3:24.46 35.16 700m: 8:06.62 35.76  1100m: 12:50.69 35.96  1500m: 17:29.89 32.43
350m: 3:59.46 35.00 750m: 8:41.95 35.33  1150m: 13:25.48 34.79
400m:  4:34.50 35.04 800m: 9:17.74 35.79  1200m: 14:01.68 36.20
15. KOROPATNISKI, Lila 2008 ISC 17:23.21 17:30.24 673
50m: 30.72 30.72 450m: 5:10.74 34.87 850m: 9:53.28 34.80 1250m: 14:36.20 34.99
100m: 1:04.94 34.22 500m: 5:46.38 35.64 900m: 10:29.07 35.79  1300m: 15:12.19 35.99
150m: 1:39.39 34.45 550m: 6:21.22 34.84 950m: 11:03.81 34.74  1350m: 15:46.96 34.77
200m: 2:15.03 35.64 600m: 6:57.05 35.83  1000m: 11:39.51 35.70  1400m: 16:22.35 35.39
250m: 2:49.78 34.75 650m: 7:31.90 34.85 1050m: 12:14.49 34.98 1450m: 16:57.00 34.65
300m: 3:25.28 35.50 700m: 8:07.53 35.63  1100m: 12:50.10 35.61 1500m: 17:30.24 33.24
350m: 4:00.05 34.77 750m: 8:42.70 35.17 1150m: 13:25.45 35.35
400m: 4:35.87 35.82 800m: 9:18.48 35.78  1200m: 14:01.21 35.76
16. NICHOLSON, Juliet J 2008 KAJ 17:33.76 +0.72  17:30.29 673
50m: 32.52 32.52 450m: 5:13.25 34.75 850m: 9:54.41 35.32  1250m: 14:37.91 34.90
100m: 1:07.80 35.28 500m: 5:48.37 35.12 900m: 10:30.17 35.76 1300m: 15:13.24 35.33
150m: 1:43.02 35.22 550m: 6:22.95 34.58 950m: 11:05.60 35.43  1350m: 15:47.61 34.37
200m: 2:18.25 35.23 600m: 6:58.22 35.27 1000m: 11:41.13 35.53  1400m: 16:22.30 34.69
250m: 2:53.20 34.95 650m: 7:32.71 34.49 1050m: 12:16.64 35.51 1450m: 16:56.35 34.05
300m: 3:28.45 35.25 700m: 8:08.24 35.53  1100m: 12:52.54 35.90 1500m: 17:30.29 33.94
350m: 4:03.29 34.84 750m: 8:43.43 35.19  1150m: 13:27.83 35.29
400m:  4:38.50 35.21 800m: 9:19.09 35.66  1200m: 14:03.01 35.18
17. XU, Huini 2012 MAC 17:15.49 +0.59 17:33.86 666
50m: 31.91 31.91 450m: 5:13.08 35.47 850m: 9:54.94 35.32 1250m: 14:39.62 35.71
100m: 1:06.40 34.49 500m: 5:48.41 35.33 900m: 10:30.42 35.48  1300m: 15:15.08 35.46
150m: 1:41.27 34.87 550m: 6:23.16 34.75 950m: 11:05.80 35.38  1350m: 15:50.15 35.07
200m: 2:16.40 35.13 600m: 6:58.85 35.69 1000m: 11:41.95 36.15  1400m: 16:26.27 36.12
250m: 2:51.49 35.09 650m: 7:34.05 35.20 1050m: 12:17.46 35.51  1450m: 17:00.33 34.06
300m: 3:26.62 35.13 700m: 8:09.12 35.07 1100m: 12:53.23 35.77  1500m: 17:33.86 33.53
350m: 4:01.99 35.37 750m: 8:43.95 34.83 1150m: 13:28.59 35.36
400m: 4:37.61 35.62 800m: 9:19.62 35.67  1200m: 14:03.91 35.32
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Dames, 1500m Libre, Senior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts

18. KENNEDY, Keira 2006 CASC /SFU 17:26.39 +0.57 17:34.24 665

50m: 32.78 32.78 450m: 5:14.37 35.44 850m: 9:56.89 35.42  1250m: 14:39.88 35.16
100m: 1:07.44 34.66 500m: 5:49.78 35.41 900m: 10:32.53 35.64  1300m: 15:15.18 35.30
150m: 1:42.63 35.19 550m: 6:24.78 35.00 950m: 11:08.10 35.57 1350m: 15:50.57 35.39
200m: 2:17.88 35.25 600m: 6:59.89 35.11 1000m: 11:43.68 35.58  1400m: 16:26.10 35.53
250m: 2:53.28 35.40 650m: 7:35.23 35.34  1050m: 12:19.10 35.42  1450m: 17:00.67 34.57
300m: 3:28.59 35.31 700m: 8:10.51 35.28 1100m: 12:54.34 35.24 1500m: 17:34.24 33.57
350m: 4:03.77 35.18 750m: 8:45.79 35.28 1150m: 13:29.52 35.18

400m: 4:38.93 35.16 800m: 9:21.47 35.68  1200m: 14:04.72 35.20

19. DONNELLY, Megan E 2007 OAK 17:28.80 +0.56 17:35.65 662

50m: 31.82 31.82 450m: 5:12.89 35.41 850m: 9:56.11 35.27  1250m: 14:38.90 35.42
100m: 1:06.26 34.44 500m: 5:48.39 35.50 900m: 10:31.52 35.41 1300m: 15:14.97 36.07
150m: 1:41.20 34.94 550m: 6:23.38 34.99 950m: 11:06.73 35.21  1350m: 15:50.26 35.29
200m: 2:16.47 35.27 600m: 6:58.93 35.55 1000m: 11:42.05 35.32  1400m: 16:26.66 36.40
250m: 2:51.32 34.85 650m: 7:34.26 35.33 1050m: 12:17.20 35.15 1450m: 17:01.77 35.11
300m: 3:26.66 35.34 700m: 8:09.74 35.48  1100m: 12:52.74 35.54  1500m: 17:35.65 33.88
350m: 4:01.87 35.21 750m: 8:45.18 35.44  1150m: 13:27.96 35.22

400m: 4:37.48 35.61 800m: 9:20.84 35.66  1200m: 14:03.48 35.52

20. ZENG, Michelle 2010 WVQOSC 17:26.37 +0.72  17:39.57 655

50m: 31.32 31.32 450m: 5:10.34 35.33 850m: 9:54.14 35.97  1250m: 14:44.00 36.32
100m: 1:05.19 33.87 500m: 5:45.36 35.02 900m: 10:30.01 35.87  1300m: 15:20.12 36.12
150m: 1:39.88 34.69 550m: 6:20.80 35.44 950m: 11:06.18 36.17 1350m: 15:56.53 36.41
200m: 2:14.46 34.58 600m: 6:55.66 34.86 1000m: 11:42.13 35.95 1400m: 16:31.68 35.15
250m: 2:49.41 34.95 650m: 7:31.17 35.51 1050m: 12:18.81 36.68  1450m: 17:06.09 34.41
300m: 3:24.56 35.15 700m: 8:06.60 35.43 1100m: 12:55.12 36.31 1500m: 17:39.57 33.48
350m: 3:59.80 35.24 750m: 8:42.65 36.05 1150m: 13:31.67 36.55

400m: 4:35.01 35.21 800m: 9:18.17 35.52  1200m: 14:07.68 36.01

21. RATTEE, Zoe M 2010 TSC 17:48.26 +0.61 17:39.80 655

50m: 31.46 31.46 450m: 5:12.14 35.29 850m: 9:56.50 36.20 1250m: 14:42.74 36.21
100m: 1:05.94 34.48 500m: 5:47.31 35.17 900m: 10:31.78 35.28  1300m: 15:18.11 35.37
150m: 1:41.24 35.30 550m: 6:23.04 35.73 950m: 11:07.90 36.12  1350m: 15:54.07 35.96
200m: 2:16.10 34.86 600m: 6:58.02 34.98 1000m: 11:43.54 35.64  1400m: 16:29.44 35.37
250m: 2:51.55 35.45 650m: 7:33.54 35.52  1050m: 12:19.73 36.19  1450m: 17:05.43 35.99
300m: 3:26.58 35.03 700m: 8:08.94 35.40 1100m: 12:55.07 35.34  1500m: 17:39.80 34.37
350m: 4:02.12 35.54 750m: 8:45.04 36.10 1150m: 13:31.34 36.27

400m: 4:36.85 34.73 800m: 9:20.30 35.26  1200m: 14:06.53 35.19

22. GAGNE, Ayiana 2004 UVPCS 17:41.46 +0.75  17:40.02 654

50m: 32.73 32.73 450m: 5:14.41 35.28 850m: 9:56.63 35.16  1250m: 14:41.33 35.46
100m: 1:08.07 35.34 500m: 5:49.73 35.32 900m: 10:32.57 35.94 1300m: 15:17.26 35.93
150m: 1:43.28 35.21 550m: 6:24.81 35.08 950m: 11:08.11 35.54  1350m: 15:53.10 35.84
200m: 2:18.62 35.34 600m: 6:59.97 35.16  1000m: 11:43.74 35.63  1400m: 16:29.12 36.02
250m: 2:53.60 34.98 650m: 7:35.26 35.29  1050m: 12:18.79 35.05  1450m: 17:05.12 36.00
300m: 3:28.92 35.32 700m: 8:10.62 35.36  1100m: 12:54.23 35.44  1500m: 17:40.02 34.90
350m: 4:03.93 35.01 750m: 8:45.99 35.37  1150m: 13:29.86 35.63

400m: 4:39.13 35.20 800m: 9:21.47 35.48  1200m: 14:05.87 36.01

23. KEHLER, Ruby H 2007 KAJ 17:26.87 +0.84 17:47.59 640

50m: 31.71 31.71 450m: 5:13.59 35.47 850m: 10:00.92 36.03 1250m: 14:49.45 36.03
100m: 1:05.79 34.08 500m: 5:49.65 36.06 900m: 10:37.32 36.40 1300m: 15:25.66 36.21
150m: 1:40.70 34.91 550m: 6:25.68 36.03 950m: 11:13.18 35.86 1350m: 16:01.46 35.80
200m: 2:15.87 35.17 600m: 7:01.87 36.19 1000m: 11:49.25 36.07 1400m: 16:37.43 35.97
250m: 2:51.02 35.15 650m: 7:37.45 35.58 1050m: 12:25.33 36.08  1450m: 17:12.95 35.52
300m: 3:26.71 35.69 700m: 8:13.22 35.77  1100m: 13:01.19 35.86  1500m: 17:47.59 34.64
350m: 4:02.36 35.65 750m: 8:49.12 35.90 1150m: 13:37.31 36.12

400m: 4:38.12 35.76 800m: 9:24.89 35.77 1200m: 14:13.42 36.11
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24. JAMES-BRENNAN, Lydia 2004 NKB 17:42.98 +0.70 17:47.90 640

50m: 32.03 32.03 450m: 5:14.14 35.57 850m: 9:58.79 35.84  1250m: 14:47.69 36.61
100m: 1:06.39 34.36 500m: 5:49.49 35.35 900m: 10:34.66 35.87  1300m: 15:23.83 36.14
150m: 1:41.75 35.36 550m: 6:25.33 35.84 950m: 11:10.39 35.73 1350m: 16:00.22 36.39
200m: 2:16.64 34.89 600m: 7:00.90 35.57  1000m: 11:46.07 35.68  1400m: 16:36.40 36.18
250m: 2:52.13 35.49 650m: 7:36.74 35.84  1050m: 12:22.45 36.38  1450m: 17:12.77 36.37
300m: 3:27.43 35.30 700m: 8:12.06 35.32  1100m: 12:58.65 36.20 1500m: 17:47.90 35.13
350m: 4:03.28 35.85 750m: 8:47.65 35.59  1150m: 13:34.83 36.18

400m: 4:38.57 35.29 800m: 9:22.95 35.30 1200m: 14:11.08 36.25

25. BOWIE, Shayne 2005 EKSC 17:44.90 +0.58  17:50.00 636

50m: 31.76 31.76 450m:; 5:12.34 35.32 850m: 9:55.65 35.19 1250m: 14:46.71 36.64
100m: 1:06.44 34.68 500m: 5:48.05 35.71 900m: 10:31.62 35.97 1300m: 15:23.88 37.17
150m: 1:41.01 34.57 550m: 6:23.12 35.07 950m: 11:07.46 35.84  1350m: 16:00.52 36.64
200m: 2:16.18 35.17 600m: 6:58.58 35.46  1000m: 11:43.94 36.48  1400m: 16:37.71 37.19
250m: 2:50.67 34.49 650m: 7:33.82 35.24  1050m: 12:20.05 36.11  1450m: 17:13.99 36.28
300m: 3:26.32 35.65 700m: 8:09.61 35.79  1100m: 12:56.75 36.70  1500m: 17:50.00 36.01
350m: 4:01.44 35.12 750m: 8:44.71 35.10 1150m: 13:33.08 36.33

400m:  4:37.02 35.58 800m: 9:20.46 35.75  1200m: 14:10.07 36.99

26. CHAI, Lily 2011 MAC 17:40.32 +0.79  17:50.30 636

50m: 32.04 32.04 450m: 5:14.67 36.00 850m: 10:02.08 36.03  1250m: 14:50.81 36.39
100m: 1:05.88 33.84 500m: 5:50.11 35.44 900m: 10:37.89 35.81  1300m: 15:26.92 36.11
150m: 1:41.39 35.51 550m: 6:25.87 35.76 950m: 11:13.85 35.96 1350m: 16:03.43 36.51
200m: 2:16.57 35.18 600m: 7:01.64 35.77  1000m: 11:49.82 35.97  1400m: 16:39.36 35.93
250m: 2:51.97 35.40 650m: 7:38.02 36.38  1050m: 12:26.13 36.31  1450m: 17:15.42 36.06
300m: 3:27.36 35.39 700m: 8:13.58 35.56  1100m: 13:01.96 35.83  1500m: 17:50.30 34.88
350m: 4:03.24 35.88 750m: 8:49.82 36.24  1150m: 13:38.29 36.33

400m: 4:38.67 35.43 800m: 9:26.05 36.23  1200m: 14:14.42 36.13

27. CHERNENKOFF, Mila 2010 UVPCS 17:59.24 +0.71 17:52.36 632

50m: 31.59 31.59 450m: 5:16.96 36.16 850m: 10:05.86 36.39  1250m: 14:54.51 36.20
100m: 1:05.87 34.28 500m: 5:52.84 35.88 900m: 10:41.80 35.94  1300m: 15:30.55 36.04
150m: 1:40.98 35.11 550m: 6:28.85 36.01 950m: 11:18.10 36.30 1350m: 16:06.76 36.21
200m: 2:16.40 35.42 600m: 7:04.84 35.99  1000m: 11:54.30 36.20  1400m: 16:42.40 35.64
250m: 2:52.42 36.02 650m: 7:41.11 36.27 1050m: 12:30.34 36.04  1450m: 17:18.16 35.76
300m: 3:28.55 36.13 700m: 8:17.40 36.29 1100m: 13:05.91 35.57 1500m: 17:52.36 34.20
350m: 4:04.56 36.01 750m: 8:53.44 36.04 1150m: 13:42.44 36.53

400m:  4:40.80 36.24 800m: 9:29.47 36.03 1200m: 14:18.31 35.87

28. WARKENTIN, Katherine J 2009 ESWIM 17:55.93 +0.77  17:56.93 624

50m: 31.07 31.07 450m: 5:11.86 35.61 850m: 10:02.31 35.93  1250m: 14:54.42 36.38
100m: 1:05.15 34.08 500m: 5:48.18 36.32 900m: 10:38.64 36.33  1300m: 15:30.91 36.49
150m: 1:39.30 34.15 550m: 6:24.36 36.18 950m: 11:14.97 36.33  1350m: 16:07.17 36.26
200m: 2:14.40 35.10 600m: 7:01.07 36.71  1000m: 11:51.92 36.95 1400m: 16:44.18 37.01
250m: 2:49.61 35.21 650m: 7:37.11 36.04 1050m: 12:27.51 35.59 1450m: 17:20.51 36.33
300m: 3:25.19 35.58 700m: 8:13.66 36.55 1100m: 13:04.22 36.71  1500m: 17:56.93 36.42
350m: 4:00.23 35.04 750m: 8:49.94 36.28  1150m: 13:40.79 36.57

400m: 4:36.25 36.02 800m: 9:26.38 36.44  1200m: 14:18.04 37.25

29. TUNG, Sze Mang 2007 CDSC 17:52.21 +0.66  17:59.63 619

50m: 32.30 32.30 450m: 5:19.45 36.01 850m: 10:09.85 36.21  1250m: 15:02.29 36.31
100m: 1:07.40 35.10 500m: 5:55.67 36.22 900m: 10:46.44 36.59  1300m: 15:38.54 36.25
150m: 1:42.99 35.59 550m: 6:31.61 35.94 950m: 11:22.64 36.20 1350m: 16:15.54 37.00
200m: 2:18.86 35.87 600m: 7:07.94 36.33  1000m: 11:59.07 36.43  1400m: 16:51.79 36.25
250m: 2:54.75 35.89 650m: 7:44.19 36.25 1050m: 12:35.35 36.28  1450m: 17:26.30 34.51
300m: 3:30.95 36.20 700m: 8:20.48 36.29 1100m: 13:12.16 36.81  1500m: 17:59.63 33.33
350m: 4:07.27 36.32 750m:  8:56.95 36.47 1150m: 13:48.91 36.75

400m: 4:43.44 36.17 800m: 9:33.64 36.69  1200m: 14:25.98 37.07
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30. POMERLEAU, Mikaelle 2010 PCSC 17:55.33 18:00.18 618

50m: 31.35 31.35 450m: 5:15.04 35.39 850m: 10:03.19 36.06  1250m: 14:56.56 36.66
100m: 1:06.09 34.74 500m: 5:51.00 35.96 900m: 10:39.89 36.70  1300m: 15:33.81 37.25
150m: 1:41.41 35.32 550m: 6:26.69 35.69 950m: 11:16.11 36.22 1350m: 16:10.53 36.72
200m: 2:17.05 35.64 600m: 7:02.63 35.94 1000m: 11:52.82 36.71  1400m: 16:47.93 37.40
250m: 2:52.49 35.44 650m: 7:38.33 35.70 1050m: 12:29.11 36.29  1450m: 17:24.67 36.74
300m: 3:28.41 35.92 700m: 8:14.60 36.27 1100m: 13:05.84 36.73  1500m: 18:00.18 35.51
350m: 4:03.89 35.48 750m: 8:50.68 36.08  1150m: 13:42.52 36.68

400m: 4:39.65 35.76 800m: 9:27.13 36.45 1200m: 14:19.90 37.38

31. TURCOTTE, Juliette 2007 CNQ 17:51.17 +0.74  18:03.85 612

50m: 31.79 31.79 450m: 5:17.06 36.49 850m: 10:08.66 36.55 1250m: 15:01.32 36.83
100m: 1:06.25 34.46 500m: 5:53.34 36.28 900m: 10:45.09 36.43  1300m: 15:37.97 36.65
150m: 1:41.36 35.11 550m: 6:29.70 36.36 950m: 11:21.66 36.57  1350m: 16:14.75 36.78
200m: 2:16.80 35.44 600m: 7:06.11 36.41 1000m: 11:58.11 36.45  1400m: 16:51.43 36.68
250m: 2:52.64 35.84 650m: 7:42.78 36.67 1050m: 12:34.53 36.42 1450m: 17:27.89 36.46
300m: 3:28.51 35.87 700m: 8:19.17 36.39 1100m: 13:11.23 36.70  1500m: 18:03.85 35.96
350m: 4:04.57 36.06 750m: 8:55.64 36.47  1150m: 13:47.79 36.56

400m:  4:40.57 36.00 800m: 9:32.11 36.47  1200m: 14:24.49 36.70

32. CHOW, Audrey E 2011 CDSC 17:54.38 18:13.99 595

50m: 32.04 32.04 450m: 5:22.76 36.99 850m: 10:15.59 37.02  1250m: 15:10.10 37.01
100m: 1:07.34 35.30 500m: 5:59.54 36.78 900m: 10:51.76 36.17  1300m: 15:47.33 37.23
150m: 1:43.45 36.11 550m: 6:36.49 36.95 950m: 11:28.66 36.90 1350m: 16:24.79 37.46
200m: 2:19.69 36.24 600m: 7:12.94 36.45 1000m: 12:05.33 36.67  1400m: 17:01.96 37.17
250m: 2:56.22 36.53 650m: 7:49.53 36.59  1050m: 12:42.07 36.74  1450m: 17:39.12 37.16
300m: 3:32.64 36.42 700m: 8:25.83 36.30 1100m: 13:18.99 36.92  1500m: 18:13.99 34.87
350m: 4:09.39 36.75 750m:  9:02.37 36.54  1150m: 13:55.84 36.85

400m: 4:45.77 36.38 800m: 9:38.57 36.20 1200m: 14:33.09 37.25

33. BOYER, Mariane 2008 NG 17:44.16 +0.66  18:14.40 594

50m: 3220 3220  450m: 5:23.74  36.88  850m: 10:16.53  36.54  1250m: 15:12.88  37.24
100m: 1:.07.78 3558  500m: 6:00.51  36.77  900m: 10:53.19  36.66 1300m: 15:49.54  36.66
150m: 1:43.41 3563  550m: 6:37.00  36.49  950m: 11:30.11  36.92 1350m: 16:25.83  36.29
200m: 2:19.96  36.55  600m: 7:13.12  36.12 1000m: 12:07.67  37.56  1400m: 17:02.51  36.68
250m: 2:56.68  36.72  650m: 7:49.49  36.37 1050m: 12:44.20  36.53  1450m: 17:38.77  36.26
300m: 3:33.38 3670  700m: 8:26.37  36.88 1100m: 13:21.74  37.54  1500m: 18:14.40  35.63
350m: 4:09.88  36.50  750m: 9:02.86  36.49  1150m: 13:58.87  37.13

400m: 4:46.86  36.98  800m: 9:39.99  37.13  1200m: 14:35.64  36.77

34. MOLYNEUX, Maja 2010 VPSC 17:55.47 +0.76  18:24.26 579

50m: 32.06 32.06 450m: 5:21.44 36.93 850m: 10:16.44 37.09 1250m: 15:17.42 38.10
100m: 1:07.01 34.95 500m: 5:58.01 36.57 900m: 10:53.63 37.19 1300m: 15:55.26 37.84
150m: 1:42.90 35.89 550m: 6:35.23 37.22 950m: 11:31.03 37.40  1350m: 16:33.33 38.07
200m: 2:18.69 35.79 600m: 7:11.71 36.48  1000m: 12:08.20 37.17  1400m: 17:10.99 37.66
250m: 2:55.23 36.54 650m: 7:48.49 36.78 1050m: 12:45.94 37.74 1450m: 17:48.47 37.48
300m: 3:31.41 36.18 700m: 8:25.45 36.96 1100m: 13:23.41 37.47  1500m: 18:24.26 35.79
350m: 4:08.41 37.00 750m: 9:02.65 37.20 1150m: 14:01.47 38.06

400m: 4:44.51 36.10 800m: 9:39.35 36.70  1200m: 14:39.32 37.85

35. MORGANS, Leanna 2010 HTAC 17:49.51 +0.70  18:27.02 574

50m: 32.33 32.33 450m:; 5:23.43 37.22 850m: 10:20.95 37.58 1250m: 15:21.05 37.52
100m: 1:07.29 34.96 500m: 6:00.04 36.61 900m: 10:58.25 37.30 1300m: 15:58.44 37.39
150m: 1:43.78 36.49 550m: 6:37.28 37.24 950m: 11:35.84 37.59 1350m: 16:36.28 37.84
200m: 2:19.89 36.11 600m: 7:13.84 36.56 1000m: 12:12.97 37.13 1400m: 17:13.44 37.16
250m: 2:56.67 36.78 650m: 7:51.45 37.61 1050m: 12:51.03 38.06  1450m: 17:50.82 37.38
300m: 3:32.63 35.96 700m: 8:28.32 36.87  1100m: 13:28.37 37.34  1500m: 18:27.02 36.20
350m: 4:09.95 37.32 750m: 9:06.22 37.90 1150m: 14:06.35 37.98

400m: 4:46.21 36.26 800m: 9:43.37 37.15 1200m: 14:43.53 37.18
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36. XU, Sunny 2009 ROW 17:58.80 +0.70  18:31.57 567
50m: 32.07 32.07 450m: 5:23.38 36.79 850m: 10:23.34 37.35  1250m: 15:26.50 37.52
100m: 1:07.69 35.62 500m: 6:00.75 37.37 900m: 11:01.80 38.46  1300m: 16:04.55 38.05
150m:  1:43.87 36.18 550m: 6:37.75 37.00 950m: 11:39.50 37.70  1350m: 16:42.20 37.65
200m: 2:19.96 36.09 600m: 7:15.23 37.48  1000m: 12:18.02 38.52  1400m: 17:19.61 37.41
250m:  2:56.07 36.11 650m: 7:52.74 37.51  1050m: 12:55.99 37.97  1450m: 17:56.13 36.52
300m: 3:32.78 36.71 700m: 8:30.62 37.88  1100m: 13:34.08 38.09  1500m: 18:31.57 35.44
350m: 4:09.36 36.58 750m: 9:08.24 37.62  1150m: 14:11.30 37.22
400m:  4:46.59 37.23 800m: 9:45.99 37.75  1200m: 14:48.98 37.68
37. TAGHAVI, Shayda 2009 HYACK 17:49.14 +0.70  18:46.99 544
50m: 33.11 33.11 450m: 5:29.34 37.34 850m: 10:33.49 38.05  1250m: 15:39.26 38.40
100m: 1:09.44 36.33 500m: 6:07.36 38.02 900m: 11:11.69 38.20 1300m: 16:17.77 38.51
150m: 1:45.70 36.26 550m: 6:44.86 37.50 950m: 11:49.73 38.04  1350m: 16:55.10 37.33
200m: 2:22.80 37.10 600m: 7:23.31 38.45  1000m: 12:28.26 38.53  1400m: 17:33.02 37.92
250m: 2:59.14 36.34 650m: 8:01.01 37.70  1050m: 13:06.25 37.99  1450m: 18:10.42 37.40
300m: 3:36.95 37.81 700m: 8:39.34 38.33  1100m: 13:44.85 38.60  1500m: 18:46.99 36.57
350m: 4:14.10 37.15 750m: 9:17.01 37.67  1150m: 14:22.55 37.70
400m: 4:52.00 37.90 800m: 9:55.44 38.43  1200m: 15:00.86 38.31
forf.nd. RUTTEN, Hannah B 2008 KISU 17:31.32
forf.nd. SUN, Victoria 2007 MAC 17:51.53
forf.nd. CHAI, Amy 2008 MAC 17:57.95
Epreuve 34 Filles, 1500m Libre Junior
2025-06-12 - 19:43 Liste résultats
World Records 15:20.48 LEDECKY, Kathleen USA Indianapolis (USA) 2018-05-16
World Junior Records 15:28.36 LEDECKY, Kathleen USA Gold Coast (AUS) 2014-08-24
Canadian Senior Records 15:57.15 MACLEAN, Brittany ESWIM Gold Coast (AUS) 2014-08-24
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 16:07.73 REIMER, Brittany SKSC Montreal 2005-07-26
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 16:15.19 MCINTOSH, Summer ESWIM Toronto 2021-05-07
AQUA A gén.: 16:24.56 /| AQUA J: 16:58.31 / SC2S gén.: 16:34.41 / TR :17:59.67
Points: AQUA 2025
Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
1. MCLEOD, Abigalil 2010 WDSC 17:11.36 +0.74 16:51.54 753
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 4:59.39 33.72 850m: 9:32.74 33.63  1250m: 14:03.97 33.75
100m: 1:03.74 33.23 500m: 5:33.78 34.39 900m: 10:06.82 34.08  1300m: 14:38.26 34.29
150m: 1:36.93 33.19 550m: 6:07.66 33.88 950m: 10:40.45 33.63  1350m: 15:12.03 33.77
200m: 2:10.50 33.57 600m: 6:42.01 34.35 1000m: 11:14.38 33.93  1400m: 15:46.00 33.97
250m: 2:43.85 33.35 650m: 7:16.05 34.04  1050m: 11:48.20 33.82  1450m: 16:19.03 33.03
300m: 3:17.70 33.85 700m: 7:50.62 3457  1100m: 12:22.29 34.09  1500m: 16:51.54 32.51
350m: 3:51.43 33.73 750m: 8:24.73 34.11  1150m: 12:56.13 33.84
400m: 4:25.67 34.24 800m: 8:59.11 34.38  1200m: 13:30.22 34.09
2. COOPER, Isabella 2009 LSC 17:19.23 +0.63 17:06.04 722
50m: 30.86 30.86 450m: 5:01.43 34.08 850m: 9:35.86 34.82  1250m: 14:13.16 35.02
100m: 1:03.91 33.05 500m: 5:35.55 34.12 900m: 10:10.16 34.30 1300m: 14:47.80 34.64
150m: 1:37.69 33.78 550m: 6:09.64 34.09 950m: 10:44.81 34.65  1350m: 15:22.57 34.77
200m: 2:11.60 33.91 600m: 6:43.84 34.20 1000m: 11:19.26 34.45  1400m: 15:57.37 34.80
250m: 2:45.58 33.98 650m: 7:18.20 34.36  1050m: 11:54.05 34.79  1450m: 16:32.21 34.84
300m: 3:19.46 33.88 700m: 7:52.16 33.96 1100m: 12:28.59 34.54  1500m: 17:06.04 33.83
350m: 3:5341 33.95 750m: 8:26.62 34.46  1150m: 13:03.62 35.03
400m: 4:27.35 33.94 800m: 9:01.04 34.42  1200m: 13:38.14 34.52
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials

Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Filles, 1500m Libre, Junior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
3. MYNOTT, Naomi 2009 WDSC 16:59.82 17:06.14 721
50m: 30.29 30.29 450m: 4:58.31 33.69 850m: 9:33.17 34.23  1250m: 14:12.31 34.82
100m: 1:03.07 32.78 500m: 5:32.58 34.27 900m: 10:08.06 34.89  1300m: 14:47.72 35.41
150m: 1:36.09 33.02 550m: 6:06.54 33.96 950m: 10:42.57 34.51 1350m: 15:22.75 35.03
200m: 2:09.37 33.28 600m: 6:40.98 34.44  1000m: 11:17.44 34.87  1400m: 15:57.68 34.93
250m:  2:42.73 33.36 650m: 7:15.30 34.32 1050m: 11:52.15 34.71  1450m: 16:32.33 34.65
300m: 3:16.66 33.93 700m: 7:50.01 34.71 1100m: 12:27.46 35.31 1500m: 17:06.14 33.81

350m: 3:50.35 33.69 750m: 8:24.25 34.24  1150m: 13:02.31 34.85
400m:  4:24.62 34.27 800m: 8:58.94 34.69 1200m: 13:37.49 35.18
4. WISE, Elleigh 2010 CASC 17:16.42 +0.72 17:07.04 719
50m: 30.42 30.42 450m: 5:02.39 34.41 850m: 9:39.13 34.61 1250m: 14:17.29 34.75
100m: 1:03.64 33.22 500m: 5:37.09 34.70 900m: 10:13.75 34.62 1300m: 14:52.14 34.85
150m: 1:37.37 33.73 550m: 6:11.62 34.53 950m: 10:48.36 34.61 1350m: 15:26.66 34.52
200m: 2:11.32 33.95 600m: 6:46.10 34.48 1000m: 11:23.00 34.64  1400m: 16:01.54 34.88
250m: 2:45.53 34.21 650m: 7:20.78 34.68 1050m: 11:57.76 34.76 1450m: 16:35.47 33.93
300m: 3:19.63 34.10 700m: 7:55.36 3458 1100m: 12:32.72 3496 1500m: 17:07.04 31.57
350m: 3:53.74 34.11 750m: 8:29.93 3457  1150m: 13:07.65 34.93
400m:  4:27.98 34.24 800m: 9:04.52 3459  1200m: 13:42.54 34.89
5. ORAVSKY, Laila M 2007 BTSC 17.05.57 +0.68 17:08.75 716
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:02.72 34.04 850m: 9:38.11 34.28  1250m: 14:15.79 34.52
100m: 1:04.39 33.47 500m: 5:37.30 34.58 900m: 10:12.93 34.82 1300m: 14:50.98 35.19
150m: 1:37.76 33.37 550m: 6:11.51 34.21 950m: 10:47.34 34.41 1350m: 15:25.38 34.40
200m: 2:11.96 34.20 600m: 6:46.08 34.57 1000m: 11:22.46 35.12  1400m: 16:00.43 35.05
250m:  2:45.65 33.69 650m: 7:20.31 34.23  1050m: 11:56.79 34.33  1450m: 16:34.65 34.22
300m: 3:20.31 34.66 700m: 7:55.18 34.87 1100m: 12:31.77 34.98 1500m: 17:08.75 34.10
350m: 3:54.14 33.83 750m: 8:29.14 33.96 1150m: 13:06.28 34.51
400m:  4:28.68 34.54 800m: 9:03.83 34.69 1200m: 13:41.27 34.99
6. LEIGH, Peyton 2008 BROCK 16:54.65 +0.66  17:15.83 701
50m: 30.50 30.50 450m: 5:02.00 34.73 850m: 9:40.14 35.22  1250m: 14:22.13 35.76
100m: 1:03.27 32.77 500m: 5:36.53 34.53 900m: 10:15.18 35.04  1300m: 14:57.52 35.39
150m: 1:36.83 33.56 550m: 6:11.05 34.52 950m: 10:50.22 35.04  1350m: 15:33.04 35.52
200m: 2:10.53 33.70 600m: 6:45.63 34.58 1000m: 11:25.34 35.12  1400m: 16:07.60 34.56
250m: 2:44.75 34.22 650m: 7:20.43 34.80 1050m: 12:00.78 35.44  1450m: 16:42.63 35.03
300m: 3:18.63 33.88 700m: 7:55.16 34.73  1100m: 12:35.76 3498 1500m: 17:15.83 33.20
350m: 3:53.06 34.43 750m: 8:30.16 35.00 1150m: 13:10.95 35.19
400m:  4:27.27 34.21 800m: 9:04.92 34.76  1200m: 13:46.37 35.42
7. THOMAS, Mia E 2008 TSC 17:25.43 +0.54  17:20.08 693
50m: 30.99 30.99 450m: 5:02.51 34.41 850m: 9:41.30 35.67  1250m: 14:26.68 36.14
100m: 1:04.38 33.39 500m: 5:36.44 33.93 900m: 10:16.13 34.83 1300m: 15:01.78 35.10
150m: 1:38.53 34.15 550m: 6:11.12 34.68 950m: 10:52.29 36.16  1350m: 15:38.05 36.27
200m: 2:12.10 33.57 600m: 6:45.27 34.15 1000m: 11:27.49 35.20 1400m: 16:12.40 34.35
250m:  2:46.39 34.29 650m: 7:20.61 35.34  1050m: 12:03.76 36.27  1450m: 16:46.89 34.49
300m: 3:20.09 33.70 700m: 7:55.04 34.43  1100m: 12:38.87 35.11  1500m: 17:20.08 33.19
350m: 3:54.31 34.22 750m: 8:30.90 35.86  1150m: 13:15.02 36.15
400m:  4:28.10 33.79 800m: 9:05.63 34.73  1200m: 13:50.54 35.52
8. VROOM, TairaN 2007 BTSC 17.08.86 +0.75 17:28.03 677
50m: 30.84 30.84 450m: 5:07.66 35.70 850m: 9:51.87 36.05 1250m: 14:34.86 35.29
100m: 1:03.64 32.80 500m: 5:42.95 35.29 900m: 10:27.21 35.34  1300m: 15:10.04 35.18
150m: 1:37.64 34.00 550m: 6:18.69 35.74 950m: 11:02.91 35.70  1350m: 15:45.30 35.26
200m: 2:11.90 34.26 600m: 6:53.63 34.94 1000m: 11:38.30 35.39  1400m: 16:19.91 34.61
250m: 2:46.81 34.91 650m: 7:29.35 35.72  1050m: 12:13.94 35.64  1450m: 16:54.65 34.74
300m: 3:21.57 34.76 700m: 8:04.63 35.28  1100m: 12:49.25 35.31  1500m: 17:28.03 33.38
350m: 3:56.90 35.33 750m: 8:40.35 35.72 1150m: 13:24.62 35.37
400m:  4:31.96 35.06 800m: 9:15.82 35.47  1200m: 13:59.57 34.95
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Filles, 1500m Libre, Junior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts

9. TURCOTTE, Annabelle 2009 CNQ 17:27.35 17.28.48 676

50m: 31.50 31.50 450m: 5:09.34 35.52 850m: 9:52.23 35.91  1250m: 14:35.60 35.51
100m: 1:05.41 33.91 500m: 5:44.07 34.73 900m: 10:26.89 34.66  1300m: 15:10.87 35.27
150m: 1:40.08 34.67 550m: 6:19.54 35.47 950m: 11:02.49 35.60 1350m: 15:46.47 35.60
200m: 2:14.45 34.37 600m: 6:54.68 35.14 1000m: 11:37.49 35.00 1400m: 16:21.35 34.88
250m: 2:49.35 34.90 650m: 7:29.97 35.29  1050m: 12:13.27 35.78  1450m: 16:55.64 34.29
300m: 3:23.97 34.62 700m: 8:05.13 35.16  1100m: 12:48.52 35.25 1500m: 17:28.48 32.84
350m: 3:59.00 35.03 750m:  8:40.93 35.80 1150m: 13:24.71 36.19

400m: 4:33.82 34.82 800m: 9:16.32 35.39  1200m: 14:00.09 35.38

10. TOMORY, Zoe 2009 LSC 17:25.93 +0.78  17:29.89 673

50m: 30.37 30.37 450m: 5:09.54 35.04 850m: 9:52.73 34.99 1250m: 14:36.74 35.06
100m: 1:04.72 34.35 500m: 5:45.14 35.60 900m: 10:28.88 36.15 1300m: 15:12.36 35.62
150m: 1:39.41 34.69 550m: 6:20.11 34.97 950m: 11:04.04 35.16  1350m: 15:47.06 34.70
200m: 2:14.97 35.56 600m: 6:55.73 35.62 1000m: 11:39.64 35.60  1400m: 16:22.91 35.85
250m:  2:49.30 34.33 650m: 7:30.86 35.13 1050m: 12:14.73 35.09 1450m: 16:57.46 34.55
300m: 3:24.46 35.16 700m: 8:06.62 35.76  1100m: 12:50.69 35.96  1500m: 17:29.89 32.43
350m: 3:59.46 35.00 750m: 8:41.95 35.33  1150m: 13:25.48 34.79

400m:  4:34.50 35.04 800m: 9:17.74 35.79 1200m: 14:01.68 36.20

11. KOROPATNISKI, Lila 2008 ISC 17:23.21 17:30.24 673

50m: 30.72 30.72 450m: 5:10.74 34.87 850m: 9:53.28 34.80 1250m: 14:36.20 34.99
100m: 1:04.94 34.22 500m: 5:46.38 35.64 900m: 10:29.07 35.79  1300m: 15:12.19 35.99
150m: 1:39.39 34.45 550m: 6:21.22 34.84 950m: 11:03.81 34.74 1350m: 15:46.96 34.77
200m: 2:15.03 35.64 600m: 6:57.05 35.83  1000m: 11:39.51 35.70  1400m: 16:22.35 35.39
250m: 2:49.78 34.75 650m: 7:31.90 34.85 1050m: 12:14.49 34.98 1450m: 16:57.00 34.65
300m: 3:25.28 35.50 700m: 8:07.53 35.63  1100m: 12:50.10 35.61  1500m: 17:30.24 33.24
350m: 4:00.05 34.77 750m: 8:42.70 35.17 1150m: 13:25.45 35.35

400m: 4:35.87 35.82 800m: 9:18.48 35.78  1200m: 14:01.21 35.76

12. NICHOLSON, Juliet J 2008 KAJ 17:33.76 +0.72  17:30.29 673

50m: 32.52 32.52 450m: 5:13.25 34.75 850m: 9:54.41 35.32 1250m: 14:37.91 34.90
100m: 1:07.80 35.28 500m: 5:48.37 35.12 900m: 10:30.17 35.76  1300m: 15:13.24 35.33
150m: 1:43.02 35.22 550m: 6:22.95 34.58 950m: 11:05.60 35.43  1350m: 15:47.61 34.37
200m: 2:18.25 35.23 600m: 6:58.22 35.27 1000m: 11:41.13 35.53  1400m: 16:22.30 34.69
250m: 2:53.20 34.95 650m: 7:32.71 34.49 1050m: 12:16.64 35.51  1450m: 16:56.35 34.05
300m: 3:28.45 35.25 700m: 8:08.24 35.53  1100m: 12:52.54 35.90 1500m: 17:30.29 33.94
350m: 4:03.29 34.84 750m: 8:43.43 35.19 1150m: 13:27.83 35.29

400m:  4:38.50 35.21 800m: 9:19.09 35.66  1200m: 14:03.01 35.18

13. XU, Huini 2012 MAC 17:15.49 +0.59 17:33.86 666

50m: 31.91 31.91 450m: 5:13.08 35.47 850m: 9:54.94 35.32  1250m: 14:39.62 35.71
100m: 1:06.40 34.49 500m: 5:48.41 35.33 900m: 10:30.42 35.48 1300m: 15:15.08 35.46
150m: 1:41.27 34.87 550m: 6:23.16 34.75 950m: 11:05.80 35.38  1350m: 15:50.15 35.07
200m: 2:16.40 35.13 600m: 6:58.85 35.69 1000m: 11:41.95 36.15  1400m: 16:26.27 36.12
250m: 2:51.49 35.09 650m: 7:34.05 35.20 1050m: 12:17.46 35.51 1450m: 17:00.33 34.06
300m: 3:26.62 35.13 700m: 8:09.12 35.07 1100m: 12:53.23 35.77  1500m: 17:33.86 33.53
350m: 4:01.99 35.37 750m: 8:43.95 34.83  1150m: 13:28.59 35.36

400m: 4:37.61 35.62 800m: 9:19.62 35.67 1200m: 14:03.91 35.32

14. DONNELLY, Megan E 2007 OAK 17:28.80 +0.56 17:35.65 662

50m: 31.82 31.82 450m: 5:12.89 35.41 850m: 9:56.11 35.27 1250m: 14:38.90 35.42
100m: 1:06.26 34.44 500m: 5:48.39 35.50 900m: 10:31.52 35.41  1300m: 15:14.97 36.07
150m: 1:41.20 34.94 550m: 6:23.38 34.99 950m: 11:06.73 35.21  1350m: 15:50.26 35.29
200m: 2:16.47 35.27 600m: 6:58.93 35.55 1000m: 11:42.05 35.32  1400m: 16:26.66 36.40
250m: 2:51.32 34.85 650m: 7:34.26 35.33  1050m: 12:17.20 35.15  1450m: 17:01.77 35.11
300m: 3:26.66 35.34 700m: 8:09.74 35.48  1100m: 12:52.74 35.54  1500m: 17:35.65 33.88
350m: 4:01.87 35.21 750m: 8:45.18 35.44 1150m: 13:27.96 35.22

400m: 4:37.48 35.61 800m: 9:20.84 35.66  1200m: 14:03.48 35.52
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials
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Epreuve 34, Filles, 1500m Libre, Junior
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15. ZENG, Michelle 2010 WVQOSC 17:26.37 +0.72  17:39.57 655

50m: 31.32 31.32 450m: 5:10.34 35.33 850m: 9:54.14 35.97  1250m: 14:44.00 36.32
100m: 1:05.19 33.87 500m: 5:45.36 35.02 900m: 10:30.01 35.87  1300m: 15:20.12 36.12
150m: 1:39.88 34.69 550m: 6:20.80 35.44 950m: 11:06.18 36.17 1350m: 15:56.53 36.41
200m: 2:14.46 34.58 600m: 6:55.66 34.86 1000m: 11:42.13 35.95 1400m: 16:31.68 35.15
250m: 2:49.41 34.95 650m: 7:31.17 35.51 1050m: 12:18.81 36.68  1450m: 17:06.09 34.41
300m: 3:24.56 35.15 700m: 8:06.60 35.43 1100m: 12:55.12 36.31 1500m: 17:39.57 33.48
350m: 3:59.80 35.24 750m: 8:42.65 36.05 1150m: 13:31.67 36.55

400m: 4:35.01 35.21 800m: 9:18.17 35.52 1200m: 14:07.68 36.01

16. RATTEE, Zoe M 2010 TSC 17:48.26 +0.61 17:39.80 655

50m: 31.46 31.46 450m:; 5:12.14 35.29 850m: 9:56.50 36.20 1250m: 14:42.74 36.21
100m: 1:05.94 34.48 500m: 5:47.31 35.17 900m: 10:31.78 35.28 1300m: 15:18.11 35.37
150m: 1:41.24 35.30 550m: 6:23.04 35.73 950m: 11:07.90 36.12  1350m: 15:54.07 35.96
200m: 2:16.10 34.86 600m: 6:58.02 34.98 1000m: 11:43.54 35.64  1400m: 16:29.44 35.37
250m: 2:51.55 35.45 650m: 7:33.54 35.52 1050m: 12:19.73 36.19 1450m: 17:05.43 35.99
300m: 3:26.58 35.03 700m: 8:08.94 35.40 1100m: 12:55.07 35.34  1500m: 17:39.80 34.37
350m: 4:02.12 35.54 750m: 8:45.04 36.10 1150m: 13:31.34 36.27

400m: 4:36.85 34.73 800m: 9:20.30 35.26  1200m: 14:06.53 35.19

17. KEHLER, Ruby H 2007 KAJ 17:26.87 +0.84 17:47.59 640

50m: 31.71 31.71 450m: 5:13.59 35.47 850m: 10:00.92 36.03  1250m: 14:49.45 36.03
100m: 1:05.79 34.08 500m: 5:49.65 36.06 900m: 10:37.32 36.40 1300m: 15:25.66 36.21
150m: 1:40.70 34.91 550m: 6:25.68 36.03 950m: 11:13.18 35.86 1350m: 16:01.46 35.80
200m: 2:15.87 35.17 600m: 7:01.87 36.19 1000m: 11:49.25 36.07  1400m: 16:37.43 35.97
250m: 2:51.02 35.15 650m: 7:37.45 35.58  1050m: 12:25.33 36.08  1450m: 17:12.95 35.52
300m: 3:26.71 35.69 700m: 8:13.22 35.77 1100m: 13:01.19 35.86 1500m: 17:47.59 34.64
350m: 4:02.36 35.65 750m: 8:49.12 35.90 1150m: 13:37.31 36.12

400m: 4:38.12 35.76 800m: 9:24.89 35.77  1200m: 14:13.42 36.11

18. CHAI, Lily 2011 MAC 17:40.32 +0.79  17:50.30 636

50m:  32.04 3204  450m: 5:14.67  36.00  850m: 10:02.08  36.03  1250m: 14:50.81  36.39
100m: 1:05.88  33.84  500m: 5:50.11  35.44  900m: 10:37.89  35.81 1300m: 15:26.92  36.11
150m: 1:41.39 3551  550m: 6:25.87 3576  950m: 11:13.85  35.96 1350m: 16:03.43  36.51
200m: 2:16.57 3518  600m: 7:01.64  35.77 1000m: 11:49.82  35.97 1400m: 16:39.36  35.93
250m: 2:51.97 3540  650m: 7:38.02  36.38 1050m: 12:26.13  36.31  1450m: 17:15.42  36.06
300m: 3:27.36 3539  700m: 8:13.58 3556  1100m: 13:01.96  35.83  1500m: 17:50.30  34.88
350m: 4:0324 3588  750m: 8:49.82  36.24  1150m: 13:38.29  36.33

400m: 4:38.67 3543  800m: 9:26.05  36.23  1200m: 14:14.42  36.13

19. CHERNENKOFF, Mila 2010 UVPCS 17:59.24 +0.71  17:52.36 632

50m: 31.59 31.59 450m: 5:16.96 36.16 850m: 10:05.86 36.39  1250m: 14:54.51 36.20
100m: 1:05.87 34.28 500m: 5:52.84 35.88 900m: 10:41.80 35.94 1300m: 15:30.55 36.04
150m: 1:40.98 35.11 550m: 6:28.85 36.01 950m: 11:18.10 36.30 1350m: 16:06.76 36.21
200m: 2:16.40 35.42 600m: 7:04.84 35.99  1000m: 11:54.30 36.20  1400m: 16:42.40 35.64
250m: 2:52.42 36.02 650m: 7:41.11 36.27 1050m: 12:30.34 36.04 1450m: 17:18.16 35.76
300m: 3:28.55 36.13 700m: 8:17.40 36.29  1100m: 13:05.91 35,57 1500m: 17:52.36 34.20
350m: 4:04.56 36.01 750m: 8:53.44 36.04  1150m: 13:42.44 36.53

400m:  4:40.80 36.24 800m: 9:29.47 36.03  1200m: 14:18.31 35.87

20. WARKENTIN, Katherine J 2009 ESWIM 17:55.93 +0.77  17:56.93 624

50m: 31.07 31.07 450m: 5:11.86 35.61 850m: 10:02.31 35.93 1250m: 14:54.42 36.38
100m: 1:05.15 34.08 500m: 5:48.18 36.32 900m: 10:38.64 36.33  1300m: 15:30.91 36.49
150m: 1:39.30 34.15 550m: 6:24.36 36.18 950m: 11:14.97 36.33  1350m: 16:07.17 36.26
200m: 2:14.40 35.10 600m: 7:01.07 36.71 1000m: 11:51.92 36.95 1400m: 16:44.18 37.01
250m: 2:49.61 35.21 650m: 7:37.11 36.04 1050m: 12:27.51 35.59  1450m: 17:20.51 36.33
300m: 3:25.19 35.58 700m: 8:13.66 36.55 1100m: 13:04.22 36.71  1500m: 17:56.93 36.42
350m: 4:00.23 35.04 750m: 8:49.94 36.28 1150m: 13:40.79 36.57

400m:  4:36.25 36.02 800m: 9:26.38 36.44  1200m: 14:18.04 37.25
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21. TUNG, Sze Mang 2007 CDSC 17:52.21 +0.66  17:59.63 619

50m: 32.30 32.30 450m: 5:19.45 36.01 850m: 10:09.85 36.21  1250m: 15:02.29 36.31
100m: 1:07.40 35.10 500m: 5:55.67 36.22 900m: 10:46.44 36.59 1300m: 15:38.54 36.25
150m: 1:42.99 35.59 550m: 6:31.61 35.94 950m: 11:22.64 36.20 1350m: 16:15.54 37.00
200m: 2:18.86 35.87 600m: 7:07.94 36.33  1000m: 11:59.07 36.43  1400m: 16:51.79 36.25
250m: 2:54.75 35.89 650m: 7:44.19 36.25 1050m: 12:35.35 36.28  1450m: 17:26.30 34.51
300m: 3:30.95 36.20 700m: 8:20.48 36.29 1100m: 13:12.16 36.81  1500m: 17:59.63 33.33
350m: 4:07.27 36.32 750m: 8:56.95 36.47  1150m: 13:48.91 36.75

400m: 4:43.44 36.17 800m: 9:33.64 36.69 1200m: 14:25.98 37.07

22. POMERLEAU, Mikaelle 2010 PCSC 17:55.33 18:00.18 618

50m: 31.35 31.35 450m: 5:15.04 35.39 850m: 10:03.19 36.06 1250m: 14:56.56 36.66
100m: 1:06.09 34.74 500m: 5:51.00 35.96 900m: 10:39.89 36.70  1300m: 15:33.81 37.25
150m: 1:41.41 35.32 550m: 6:26.69 35.69 950m: 11:16.11 36.22  1350m: 16:10.53 36.72
200m: 2:17.05 35.64 600m: 7:02.63 35.94  1000m: 11:52.82 36.71  1400m: 16:47.93 37.40
250m: 2:52.49 35.44 650m: 7:38.33 35.70 1050m: 12:29.11 36.29 1450m: 17:24.67 36.74
300m: 3:28.41 35.92 700m: 8:14.60 36.27  1100m: 13:05.84 36.73  1500m: 18:00.18 35.51
350m: 4:03.89 35.48 750m: 8:50.68 36.08  1150m: 13:42.52 36.68

400m: 4:39.65 35.76 800m: 9:27.13 36.45 1200m: 14:19.90 37.38

23. TURCOTTE, Juliette 2007 CNQ 17:51.17 +0.74  18:03.85 612

50m: 31.79 31.79 450m: 5:17.06 36.49 850m: 10:08.66 36.55 1250m: 15:01.32 36.83
100m: 1:06.25 34.46 500m: 5:53.34 36.28 900m: 10:45.09 36.43  1300m: 15:37.97 36.65
150m: 1:41.36 35.11 550m: 6:29.70 36.36 950m: 11:21.66 36.57 1350m: 16:14.75 36.78
200m: 2:16.80 35.44 600m: 7:06.11 36.41 1000m: 11:58.11 36.45 1400m: 16:51.43 36.68
250m: 2:52.64 35.84 650m: 7:42.78 36.67 1050m: 12:34.53 36.42  1450m: 17:27.89 36.46
300m: 3:28.51 35.87 700m: 8:19.17 36.39 1100m: 13:11.23 36.70  1500m: 18:03.85 35.96
350m: 4:04.57 36.06 750m: 8:55.64 36.47  1150m: 13:47.79 36.56

400m: 4:40.57 36.00 800m: 9:32.11 36.47  1200m: 14:24.49 36.70

24. CHOW, Audrey E 2011 CDSC 17:54.38 18:13.99 595

50m: 32.04 32.04 450m:; 5:22.76 36.99 850m: 10:15.59 37.02  1250m: 15:10.10 37.01
100m: 1:07.34 35.30 500m: 5:59.54 36.78 900m: 10:51.76 36.17  1300m: 15:47.33 37.23
150m: 1:43.45 36.11 550m: 6:36.49 36.95 950m: 11:28.66 36.90 1350m: 16:24.79 37.46
200m: 2:19.69 36.24 600m: 7:12.94 36.45 1000m: 12:05.33 36.67  1400m: 17:01.96 37.17
250m: 2:56.22 36.53 650m: 7:49.53 36.59 1050m: 12:42.07 36.74  1450m: 17:39.12 37.16
300m: 3:32.64 36.42 700m: 8:25.83 36.30 1100m: 13:18.99 36.92  1500m: 18:13.99 34.87
350m: 4:09.39 36.75 750m:  9:02.37 36.54 1150m: 13:55.84 36.85

400m: 4:45.77 36.38 800m: 9:38.57 36.20 1200m: 14:33.09 37.25

25. BOYER, Mariane 2008 NG 17:44.16 +0.66  18:14.40 594

50m: 3220 3220 450m: 5:23.74 36.88 850m: 10:16.53 36.54 1250m: 15:12.88  37.24
100m: 1:07.78  35.58 500m: 6:00.51 36.77 900m: 10:53.19 36.66  1300m: 15:49.54  36.66
150m: 1:43.41  35.63 550m: 6:37.00 36.49 950m: 11:30.11 36.92 1350m: 16:25.83  36.29
200m: 2:19.96  36.55 600m: 7:13.12 36.12  1000m: 12:07.67 37.56  1400m: 17:02.51  36.68
250m: 2:56.68  36.72 650m:  7:49.49 36.37  1050m: 12:44.20 36.53  1450m: 17:38.77  36.26
300m: 3:33.38  36.70 700m: 8:26.37 36.88  1100m: 13:21.74 37.54  1500m: 18:14.40  35.63
350m: 4:09.88  36.50 750m:  9:02.86 36.49  1150m: 13:58.87 37.13

400m: 4:46.86  36.98 800m: 9:39.99 37.13  1200m: 14:35.64 36.77

26. MOLYNEUX, Maja 2010 VPSC 17:55.47 +0.76  18:24.26 579

50m: 32.06 32.06 450m:; 5:21.44 36.93 850m: 10:16.44 37.09 1250m: 15:17.42 38.10
100m: 1:07.01 34.95 500m: 5:58.01 36.57 900m: 10:53.63 37.19  1300m: 15:55.26 37.84
150m: 1:42.90 35.89 550m: 6:35.23 37.22 950m: 11:31.03 37.40 1350m: 16:33.33 38.07
200m: 2:18.69 35.79 600m: 7:11.71 36.48  1000m: 12:08.20 37.17  1400m: 17:10.99 37.66
250m: 2:55.23 36.54 650m: 7:48.49 36.78  1050m: 12:45.94 37.74  1450m: 17:48.47 37.48
300m: 3:31.41 36.18 700m: 8:25.45 36.96  1100m: 13:23.41 37.47  1500m: 18:24.26 35.79
350m: 4:08.41 37.00 750m:  9:02.65 37.20 1150m: 14:01.47 38.06

400m: 4:44.51 36.10 800m: 9:39.35 36.70  1200m: 14:39.32 37.85
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2025 Bell Canadian Swimming Trials

Victoria, June 7-12, 2025

Epreuve 34, Filles, 1500m Libre, Junior

Rang YOB Club Seed TR Temps Pts
27. MORGANS, Leanna 2010 HTAC 17:49.51 +0.70  18:27.02 574
50m: 32.33 32.33 450m: 5:23.43 37.22 850m: 10:20.95 37.58  1250m: 15:21.05 37.52
100m: 1:07.29 34.96 500m: 6:00.04 36.61 900m: 10:58.25 37.30 1300m: 15:58.44 37.39
150m: 1:43.78 36.49 550m: 6:37.28 37.24 950m: 11:35.84 37.59 1350m: 16:36.28 37.84
200m: 2:19.89 36.11 600m: 7:13.84 36.56  1000m: 12:12.97 37.13  1400m: 17:13.44 37.16
250m: 2:56.67 36.78 650m: 7:51.45 37.61 1050m: 12:51.03 38.06  1450m: 17:50.82 37.38
300m: 3:32.63 35.96 700m: 8:28.32 36.87  1100m: 13:28.37 37.34  1500m: 18:27.02 36.20
350m: 4:09.95 37.32 750m: 9:06.22 37.90 1150m: 14:06.35 37.98
400m: 4:46.21 36.26 800m: 9:43.37 37.15 1200m: 14:43.53 37.18
28. XU, Sunny 2009 ROW 17:58.80 +0.70  18:31.57 567
50m: 32.07 32.07 450m: 5:23.38 36.79 850m: 10:23.34 37.35 1250m: 15:26.50 37.52
100m: 1:07.69 35.62 500m: 6:00.75 37.37 900m: 11:01.80 38.46  1300m: 16:04.55 38.05
150m: 1:43.87 36.18 550m: 6:37.75 37.00 950m: 11:39.50 37.70  1350m: 16:42.20 37.65
200m: 2:19.96 36.09 600m: 7:15.23 37.48 1000m: 12:18.02 38.52  1400m: 17:19.61 37.41
250m: 2:56.07 36.11 650m: 7:52.74 37.51 1050m: 12:55.99 37.97 1450m: 17:56.13 36.52
300m: 3:32.78 36.71 700m: 8:30.62 37.88  1100m: 13:34.08 38.09 1500m: 18:31.57 35.44
350m:  4:09.36 36.58 750m: 9:08.24 37.62  1150m: 14:11.30 37.22
400m:  4:46.59 37.23 800m: 9:45.99 37.75 1200m: 14:48.98 37.68
29. TAGHAVI, Shayda 2009 HYACK 17:49.14 +0.70  18:46.99 544
50m: 33.11 33.11 450m: 5:29.34 37.34 850m: 10:33.49 38.05 1250m: 15:39.26 38.40
100m: 1:09.44 36.33 500m: 6:07.36 38.02 900m: 11:11.69 38.20 1300m: 16:17.77 38.51
150m: 1:45.70 36.26 550m: 6:44.86 37.50 950m: 11:49.73 38.04 1350m: 16:55.10 37.33
200m: 2:22.80 37.10 600m: 7:23.31 38.45 1000m: 12:28.26 38.53  1400m: 17:33.02 37.92
250m: 2:59.14 36.34 650m: 8:01.01 37.70  1050m: 13:06.25 37.99  1450m: 18:10.42 37.40
300m: 3:36.95 37.81 700m: 8:39.34 38.33  1100m: 13:44.85 38.60 1500m: 18:46.99 36.57
350m: 4:14.10 37.15 750m: 9:17.01 37.67  1150m: 14:22.55 37.70
400m:  4:52.00 37.90 800m: 9:55.44 38.43  1200m: 15:00.86 38.31
forf.nd. RUTTEN, Hannah B 2008 KISU 17:31.32
forf.nd. SUN, Victoria 2007 MAC 17:51.53
forf.nd. CHAI, Amy 2008 MAC 17:57.95
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